506019001 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6065714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIE J. DELANEY	11/16/2009
KEVIN D. MOLL	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION PHOTONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3180 STERLING CIRCLE	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12942234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209313000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com, janice.price@lathropgpm.com,

jacqui.frey@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	952084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Price/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-23615-240#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-23615-240#page2.tif

PATENT 506019001 REEL: 052423 FRAME: 0054

→ Mike Lochhead

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Kevin D. Moll, Kurt R. Vogel, Marie J. Delaney, Michael J. Lochhead, and Christopher J. Myatt do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Precision Photonics Corporation, a corporation with offices at 3180 Sterling Circle, Boulder, CO 80301 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States patent application number 12/617,535 filed on November 12, 2009 and entitled Waveguide With Integrated Lens and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11/16/09

<u> 11/16/</u>09

Date:

411669

Name: <u>Mann f liskung</u> Marie I. Delapey

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER: PA4873US PAGE 2 of 2

Date: 11/24/2009

Name:

Midul Hum Michael J. Lochhead

Christopher J/Myatt

REEL: 053673 FRANTE: 00263